



P.O. Box 384 Covington, VA 24426

SUPPORT, INVEST, CONTRIBUTE, PROSPER

THE ALLEGHANY HIGHLANDS INDUSTRIAL HERITAGE AND TECHNOLOGY

DISCOVERY CENTER

WHAT? The Discovery Center will exhibit photographs, documents, and artifacts from the 200+ years of history in manufacturing and industrial development here in the Alleghany Highlands. It will engage visitors with hands-on activities and demonstrations which will help create an understanding of our technology and its advances and possibilities.

WHERE? The Center is located at 227 N. Maple Ave., in Covington. This building housed a number of businesses in four separate storefronts during its 120-year existence. It was built in 1899 with additions in 1909 and 1916 by the Nettleton Company. Prior to its acquisition by the Alleghany Historical Society in 2016, it was owned by Rooklin Real Estate.

WHY? The primary objective of The Discovery Center is to support increased knowledge of the industrial heritage of the Highlands for all who visit the Center. It will stimulate the interest and imagination of active learners engaging in amusing and fascinating experiments. There will also be space for research and development. A secondary objective is the significant impact it will have on the economic revitalization of the Covington Downtown Historic District. Citizens, school groups, organizations, businesses, and local governments will prosper from the project because of visitors from throughout the Alleghany Highlands and beyond.

WHEN? The 17,000 sq. ft. space in the Nettleton-Rooklin Building is in the final stage of remodeling. Exhibit development volunteers are creating the displays and activities which will attract visitors. With financial and volunteer support from you and others, The Discovery Center will open in 2021.

HOW? With financial support from The Alleghany Foundation, Rooklin Real Estate, The Nettleton Foundation, WestRock, the Virginia Department of Housing and Community Development, and numerous corporate and individual donors, the building renovations are near completion. Donations of materials, equipment, documents, photographs and artifacts have provided more than enough display items. Initial Capital Campaign Contributions, grants and A COMMITMENT OF ANNUAL SUPPORT AND MEMBERSHIPS FROM YOU AND OTHER DONORS WILL ALLOW US TO COMPLETE THE FINAL STAGE OF THIS PROJECT AND PROVIDE FOR THE ANNUAL OPERATIONAL COSTS NECESSARY.

BENEFITS? For the local population, the Center will provide another destination for daily life. It will complement existing attractions which include the Jackson River Sports Complex, the restored Covington C&O Depot, Covington's Main Street Park, the Jackson River Scenic Trail, Humpback Bridge, Falling Spring falls, Lake Moomaw, Douthat State Park, the Historic Masonic Theatre, the C&O Railway Heritage Center, the Alleghany Highlands Arts & Crafts Center, the Clifton Forge School of the Arts, and the many other historic structures, parks, trails and scenic views in the area. Businesses and services can expect to benefit from increased activity and the need to provide goods, food, housing and entertainment. Local and state governments can expect to see increased tax revenues.

GUARANTEES? Although we cannot guarantee the success of The Discovery Center, we do believe that with a strong and optimistic community effort of financial support and enthusiasm from you and others here in the Highlands, the addition of this wonderful interactive museum can bring about the reality of an even brighter future for everyone. IMAGINE!! When The Discovery Center opens, we will all feel even more pride in telling the world that we are from Covington, Clifton Forge, Iron Gate or anywhere else in Alleghany Highlands.





Please consider an initial contribution or pledge to the Capital Campaign. No gift is too small.

Champion	\$50,000	Supporter	\$2,500
*Promoter	\$25,000	Master Craftsman	\$1,000
Benefactor	\$10,000	Craftsman	\$500 \$250
Patron	\$5,000	Journeyman	
	Apprentice	\$100	

^{*}Discovery Center naming rights for exhibit halls, entry ways, major exhibits, and meeting spaces are available for gifts of \$10,000 or more. All contributors will be listed prominently on plaques inside the Center's entry hall. All contributions are tax deductible in accordance with state and federal statutes. The Tax I.D. # is 54-1252470. Please mail contributions to:

Alleghany Historical Society P.O. Box 384 Covington, VA 2442

DISCOVERY CENTER BROWN BAG & HARD HAT CAPITAL CAMPAIGN FUND

wame						
Address	City		State	Zip		
Total Pledge \$: 2021 <u>\$</u>	:2022 <u>\$</u>	:202	3 \$		
Initial Contribution En	closed \$					
Special Designation or	Memorial Note:					
	Discovery Fund: Memor	ial Gift for Wall	of Labor <u>\$10</u>	0.00		
Name of Individual						
Occupation	Years of Service					
Company						
By (Donor's Name)						
	N	IEMBERSHIP FO	RM			
Name						
Address	City		State	Zip		
Phone	Cell Phone	Email				
Membership Fee	Contribution					
Category:						
Individual - \$25		Corpor	ate Member 8	& Donor - \$100		
Family (Spouses & Mir	Corpor	Corporate Member & Sustainer - \$250				
Individual/Family Ben		Corporate Member & Benefactor - \$50				